MAR. 8.2006 10:23AM			Docket No.:	NO. 2624	P. 2/10
			EET U.	S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
094/REV03	PAIENI	SUNLI	_	-	•
Tab settings + + + V To the Director of the United States			the attached origin	al documents or	
	Patent and Trademark Unit	2 Nome and a	ddress of receivin	o partv(ies);	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julius M. Liptak				G F7 (
Junio III. Eryten		Name: Square D Company			
		Address: Exe	cutive Plaza		<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No			—	. <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>1415 S. Roselle</u>	Road		— ,
-					
🗋 Assignment t	"I Merger			- П.	
Security Agreement C Record to remove su	Change of Name	City: <u>Palatine</u>		e/Prov.: <u>IL</u>	
M Other name from an Assig	nment Documen <u>t</u>	Country: US		ZIP: <u>6006</u>	07 <u> </u>
Previously recorded @ Reel 01 Execution Date:June 23, 199	0759 Frame 882 8	Additional name(s	address(68)	🗆 Yes	🛛 No
	<u> </u>				
	Additional numbers				<u></u>
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications	and patents inv	
Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	67 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>)
Registration No. 33,033			ed - Any excess o	r insufficiency (should be
Address: Gray-Robinson, P.A.		credite	d or debited to de	posit account	
		🗌 🗆 Authori	zed to be charged	to deposit acc	ount
401 East Las Olas Boulevard			count number:		
Suite 1850			_		
0iij	State/Prov.: <u>FL</u>	/ A 44 a a b a a b	licate copy of this pag	e if paving by deed	sit account)
Country: US	ZIP: <u>33301</u>	-			
0. Otatament and signature		T USE THIS SPAC		<u> </u>	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. 	belief, the foregoing infor	mation TextTye a	nd correct and an	y attached cop	y is a true cop
Donald S. Showalter	- Jourd	Splan.	Ntes_	; <u></u> _; <u></u> ;	<u>O(–</u> ate
Name of Person Signing	I number of pages including c	' Signature over sheet, attachr		5	
	and the termination for the second standing of the	with required cover she	et information to:	PATENT	
700248880	Mail documenta to be recorded Mail Stop Assignin Director of the United Sta P.O. Box 1450, Al	ites Patent and Trader exandria, VA 22313 1	450 REEL: 01	7314 FRAM	ЛЕ: 0416

MAR. 8. 2006 10:24AM .	NO.2624 P.5/10
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM PATENT	103115129
*	se ine attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Julius M. Liptak	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Square D Company</u> Internal Address: <u>Executive Plaza</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1415 S. Roselle Road</u>
Execution Date(s) June 23, 1998	
Assignment Derger	City: Palatine
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Illinois</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip: 60067
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	involved:1
Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One East Broward Boulevard	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 1300	
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: 33301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (954) 468-7879	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (954) 463-2030	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2625
Email Address: don.showalter@hklaw.com	Authorized User Name Donald S. Showalter
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Donald S. Showalter, Reg. No. 33,033	Total number of pages including 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/07/2005	ECOOPER		082625	6184464
01 FC:8021	ļ	40.00 DA	\mathbf{N}	
	(

MAR. 8. 2006 10:24AM

NO. 2624 P. 7/10

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO RLC-59

REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Julius M. Liptak and Michael Joseph Gerlach have made an invention pertaining to "Protective Containment Apparatus For Potted Electronic Circuits" as disclosed in a United States patent application (attorney docket no. RLC-59) executed by us on the data set forth below:

WHEREAS, the SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Pateht which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we assign to the SQUARE D COMPANY. its successors and assigns, my our entire right, title and intorest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Latters Patent, and all released Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that we will communicate to the SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting sold invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to ald the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, essigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or relissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement

four names on the date sectors
<u>48</u>
∮⊔a M, Liρτak,
P. Fat.
RY PUBLIC
PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0882
PATENT

MAR.	8.2006 10:24AM			NO.2624 P. 8/10
U.4 / _				
			ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO. RLC-59
	Michael Joseph Gerlach	Date		
	State ofCounty of			
	Signed or attested before me on		by Michael Joseph Ge	arlach.
	•			
			NOTARY PUBLIC	
_ <i>4</i> .	My commission expires	<u> </u>		
1				
		PAGE 2 OF	2	
			ì	
		•	~~~	PATENT
	RECORDED: 04/17/2000	J	REE	EL: 010759 FRAME: 0883
			DEEL -	PATENT 017314 FRAME: 0419

i.

MAR. 8.2006 10:24AM			NO. 2624 P. 6/10	Z
Tab entinge a cost 4.17.00	05-06	ÌW)	2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off RLC- 2006 ROG 2000 the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ice 👘
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petent. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Julius M. Liptak Michael Gartach Addrenal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		. N N	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Square D Company Internal Address. Executive Plaze	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>ا</u> ې	Street Address: <u>1415 S. Roselle Road</u> City; <u>Pelatine</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip; <u>600</u> Additional name(s) & addressites) attached7 (Yes (No	 67
A. Patent Application No.(s)	lith a new apolis disonal numbers at	cation, Elected		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents be mailed: Name: Square D Company Internal Address: Executive Plaza 		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) S <u>\$40 00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>1415 S. Rozelle Roze</u> City: Palatine State IL Zit:	¢	9.	Disposit account humber <u>19-3875 (RLC-59)</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
E CALIFORDI ACTORTER ANALASI ISTATE	DO NOT US	IE THÌ		
9. Statement end signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. <u>David R_Stacey</u> Name of Person Signing Totel number of pages including cover she	Lill wind	ignatu/		
	he meaned with	ih roq emerk	ulted cover sheet information to: k Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335	1
、 RECORDED: 03/08/2006			PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0420	1